TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBank of America N.A.	FORMERLY LaSalle Bank National Association	103/24/2010 I	National Association: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northstar Aerospace, Inc.	
Street Address:	105 Bedford Road	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5R 2K4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ONTARIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2856449	NORTHSTAR AEROSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5724

Email: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27662-0031

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900159107

TRADEMARK REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0846 2856449

CH \$40.00

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger
Signature:	/Chris L. Bollinger/
Date:	04/07/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=4-7 - boftrademark#page1.tif source=4-7 - boftrademark#page2.tif source=4-7 - boftrademark#page3.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made in favor of Northstar Aerospace, Inc., an Ontario corporation ("Grantor"), as assignee of Northstar Aerospace (USA) Inc., a Delaware corporation, by Bank of America N.A. (successor to LaSalle Bank National Association), in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for certain financial institutions (the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and Lenders, a lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Agent's lien and security interest in the Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2961/0875.

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent and the Lenders.

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks and to reassign to Grantor all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of this 24th day of March, 2010.

Bank of America N.A., as Agent

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

COUNTY OF HARTFORD) ss. Farmington

On this 24th day of March, 2010, before me personally appeared Lynn J. Baker, Vice President, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Bank of America N.A., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that she is an authorized officer of said bank, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said bank as authorized by its board of directors and that she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public PATRICIA M MALLARDI

Patricia M. Mallardi

Notary Public, Connecticut

My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2012

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Northstar Aerospace	2856449	June 22, 2004

CH2\8442998.1

RECORDED: 04/07/2010